A-4015 Grove City

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert J. Ferderer Kenneth F. Sette Richard A. Sand Jerome Waters C. Alvin Johnson

Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Ex-Officio Member Ex-Officio Member

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 3 0 1984 and Brokeren howe Secretary of State

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR) THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND TO) THE CITY OF GROVE CITY PURSUANT) TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER FOR ELECTION

Pursuant to Municipal Board Order dated May 25, 1984 annexing certain land to the City of Grove City and ordering an election on June 26, 1984, the Minnesota Municipal Board hereby issues its Supplemental Order for Election.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The polling place and election judges shall be as follows:
 - The polling place for the Township of Acton shall be the Grove City Fire Hall.
 - b. The election judges in the Township of Acton shall be:

Ken Pearson Vernon Brown

Jerome Tittleson Donald Slinden, Jr.

- c. The polling place for the City of Grove City shall be the Grove City Community Center.
- d. The election judges in the City of Grove City shall be:

Kristi Dragt

Diane Schultz

Lois Turgeon

Nancy Crowe

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:

1. The Chief Election Judge shall cause a copy of this order, a copy of the Municipal Board Order dated May 25, 1984, and a Notice of Election to be posted not less than 20 days before the election in three public places in the City of Grove City and in three public places in Acton Township and submit proof thereof to the Municipal Board.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:

The Chief Election Judge shall cause a Notice of Election to be published for two successive weeks before the election in the newspaper qualified as a medium of official and legal publication of general circulation in the area described herein and submit proof to the Municipal Board.

Dated this 25th day of May, 1984.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director 135248 1.0.7